
2025 UNC Wilmington Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 34-24   Conf: 19-8   Home: 18-12   Away: 13-10   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (447), Opp (393)   DPs Turned: Team (34), Opp (36)   IBB: Team (6), Thach (5), Arendt (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: DeMartino (2),
Arendt (1), Evans (1), Jones (1), Thompson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Arendt (6), Zelenka (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Bagwell 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (128-159),
Arendt (48-62), Zelenka (18-20), Bagwell (13-17), Marshburn (13-15), Smith (10-13), Allen (7-9), Cox (6-7), Baker (3-3), Taylor (3-4), Kane
(2-2), Murdock (2-2), Braddy (1-1), Lawson (1-2), Thornton (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
29 Thach, Tanner .325 58-58 240 44 78 11 2 12 46 129 .538 24 11 41 5 .409 1 1 5-6 467 35 4 .992
10 Jones, Kevin .294 58-58 218 54 64 6 2 5 32 89 .408 27 6 46 3 .383 2 4 12-12 69 153 12 .949
12 Arendt, Bryan .279 55-52 183 36 51 19 0 7 33 91 .497 21 10 38 3 .378 3 5 10-13 409 33 4 .991
15 Lucas, Trevor .265 58-58 219 47 58 15 0 9 49 100 .457 42 7 45 4 .395 3 1 4-5 43 95 10 .932
7 Evans, Aiden .259 44-32 112 29 29 2 0 1 17 34 .304 15 4 29 0 .366 0 5 5-7 47 96 4 .973
5 DeMartino, Alec .252 57-56 210 38 53 6 3 7 32 86 .410 27 6 63 4 .348 4 1 14-18 91 7 2 .980
35 Gillespie, Mac .250 55-52 188 40 47 8 2 4 30 71 .378 26 6 54 2 .356 2 6 8-12 136 2 3 .979
16 Wills, Brock .351 36-34 134 34 47 6 1 6 22 73 .545 19 6 28 0 .450 1 1 9-12 62 2 0 1.000
34 Zelenka, Martin .292 26-14 65 8 19 3 0 1 13 25 .385 9 0 21 1 .378 0 1 0-0 83 4 0 1.000
1 Thompson, Brady .289 33-24 76 10 22 7 0 0 14 29 .382 18 3 19 1 .434 2 1 5-5 28 41 6 .920
21 Thornton, Bromley .267 33-22 75 8 20 2 1 1 7 27 .360 6 4 24 0 .353 0 0 2-3 32 4 1 .973
28 Nelson, Cole .235 39-33 119 24 28 5 1 11 30 68 .571 13 4 54 4 .331 0 0 1-1 14 0 1 .933
22 Novobilsky, Kevin .194 19-6 31 2 6 2 0 0 6 8 .258 3 0 10 0 .265 0 1 0-0 6 5 2 .846
6 Hughes, Mason .172 16-7 29 7 5 0 0 0 3 5 .172 8 1 3 2 .368 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
32 Galaska, Ryker .102 26-14 49 6 5 1 0 1 12 9 .184 12 2 18 0 .297 1 0 2-2 6 0 0 1.000
45 Pleasant, Carver .000 6-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 7 0 .182 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
9 Dobos, Kyle .000 4-3 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 5 11 0 1.000
2 Schaefer, Dylan .000 13-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 1 .200 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
31 Brown, BJ .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .270 58-58 1971 389 532 93 12 65 346 844 .428 274 70 505 30 .375 19 27 77-97 1531 546 54 .975
Opponents .222 58-58 1906 259 423 64 5 42 237 623 .327 191 59 492 30 .310 13 19 64-80 1511 491 70 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Taylor, Zane 1.98 11-2 15 15 2 1-1 0 95.2 62 24 21 11 105 8 0 8 .181 2 6 0 2 4
43 Baker, Trace 2.24 4-1 18 2 0 0-0 5 52.1 36 22 13 16 54 4 2 1 .189 5 6 3 2 2
44 Lawson, Ty 2.87 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 14 7 5 2 16 2 0 1 .246 5 3 0 0 2
13 Bagwell, Cam 3.07 9-2 15 15 2 2-0 0 85.0 72 37 29 17 62 8 2 6 .220 5 1 1 1 1
30 Smith, Aubrey 3.10 2-3 23 2 0 0-1 2 52.1 44 22 18 11 44 5 0 8 .221 1 7 0 1 1
12 Arendt, Bryan 3.18 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 3 2 4 5 2 0 0 .273 1 0 1 1 0
25 Marshburn, Connor 3.51 4-3 15 15 0 0-1 0 74.1 53 33 29 37 68 7 0 3 .196 7 11 0 1 2
41 Cox, Baker 4.34 2-1 22 0 0 0-0 0 29.0 24 14 14 14 25 7 0 2 .233 2 5 0 0 3
26 Braddy, Porter 4.50 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 2 2 4 4 0 0 0 .235 0 0 0 0 0
18 Allen, Cooper 5.05 0-1 20 1 0 0-0 1 35.2 31 22 20 12 43 5 0 6 .233 2 4 0 2 0
14 Phelan, Cyle 6.75 2-2 16 0 0 0-0 3 18.2 13 14 14 18 24 1 0 2 .213 1 2 0 0 2
11 Kane, Connor 7.36 0-1 8 0 0 0-1 0 7.1 11 6 6 5 5 2 0 0 .379 0 3 0 0 0
27 Morris, Khristopher 9.00 0-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 4 4 10 6 0 0 0 .154 3 1 0 0 0
20 Murdock, Mason 9.00 0-1 11 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 10 10 9 14 10 4 0 0 .286 1 3 0 0 1
21 Thornton, Bromley 9.37 0-4 10 4 0 0-0 0 16.1 23 18 17 8 16 4 1 2 .315 1 7 0 0 1
23 Everett, JD 18.00 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 9 8 8 2 4 4 0 1 .429 1 0 0 0 0
37 Gibson, Jack 50.14 0-2 3 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 9 13 13 6 1 1 0 2 .692 1 0 0 3 0
Totals 3.93 34-24 210 58 4 5 11 511.1 423 259 223 191 492 64 5 42 .222 38 59 5 13 19
Opponents 6.06 24-34 249 58 0 1 11 503.2 532 389 339 274 505 93 12 65 .270 55 70 6 19 27



2025 UNC Wilmington Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 24, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Zelenka, Martin 87 83 4 0 1.000 0 18 2 .900 1 0
16 Wills, Brock 64 62 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Marshburn, Connor 16 3 13 0 1.000 0 13 2 .867 0 0
9 Dobos, Kyle 16 5 11 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Baker, Trace 11 5 6 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Galaska, Ryker 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Cox, Baker 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
11 Kane, Connor 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Phelan, Cyle 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Schaefer, Dylan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Allen, Cooper 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 7 2 .778 0 0
20 Murdock, Mason 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Brown, BJ 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Pleasant, Carver 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Everett, JD 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Braddy, Porter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Thach, Tanner 506 467 35 4 .992 34 0 0 — 0 0
12 Arendt, Bryan 446 409 33 4 .991 0 48 14 .774 6 1
5 DeMartino, Alec 100 91 7 2 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Gillespie, Mac 141 136 2 3 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Evans, Aiden 147 47 96 4 .973 13 0 0 — 0 0
21 Thornton, Bromley 37 32 4 1 .973 0 1 1 .500 0 0
10 Jones, Kevin 234 69 153 12 .949 25 0 0 — 0 0
13 Bagwell, Cam 16 5 10 1 .938 0 13 4 .765 0 0
28 Nelson, Cole 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lucas, Trevor 148 43 95 10 .932 7 0 0 — 0 0
1 Thompson, Brady 75 28 41 6 .920 7 0 0 — 0 0
33 Taylor, Zane 17 8 7 2 .882 0 3 1 .750 0 0
22 Novobilsky, Kevin 13 6 5 2 .846 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Smith, Aubrey 6 4 1 1 .833 0 10 3 .769 0 0
44 Lawson, Ty 5 1 3 1 .800 0 1 1 .500 0 0
27 Morris, Khristopher 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Gibson, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hughes, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2131 1531 546 54 .975 90 128 31 .805 7 1
Opponents 2072 1511 491 70 .966 95 154 38 .802 8 0


